This is information on a product in full production.
July 2019 DocID9159 Rev 14 1/20
LM158W, LM258W, LM358W
Low-power dual operational amplifier
Datasheet - production data
Features
• ESD internal protection: 2 kV
• Internal frequency compensation implemented

aaa 0.1 0.004
DocID9159 Rev 14 17/20
LM158W, LM258W, LM358W Ordering information
20
6 Ordering information
Table 7. Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packing Marking
LM158WDT -55 °C, +125 °C
SO8
Tape and reel
158W
LM258AWDT
-40 °C, +105 °C
258AW
LM258WDT 258W
LM258WPT TSSOP8 258W
LM258WYDT(1) SO8 (automotive grade) 258WY
LM258WYPT TSSOP8
(automotive grade)
258WY
LM258AWYPT K410
LM358WST
0 °C, +70 °C
MiniSO8 K417
LM358AWDT SO8
358AW
LM358AWPT TSSOP8
LM358AWST MiniSO8 K418
LM358WDT SO8 358W
1. Qualification and characterization according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC
Q001 & Q 002 or equivalent are qualified.
Revision history LM158W, LM258W, LM358W
18/20 DocID9159 Rev 14
7 Revision history
Table 8. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
01-Nov-2002 1 First release.
01-Jul-2005 2
ESD protection inserted in Table 1: Absolute maximum ratings on
page 4.
06-Oct-2006 3
ESD tolerance for model HBM improved to 2kV inTable 1: Absolute
maximum ratings on page 4.
Rthja and Rthjc typical values added in Table 1: Absolute maximum
ratings on page 4.
Added Figure 17: Phase margin vs. capacitive load on page 10.
02-Jan-2007 4
Order codes added (automotive grade level) to Section 6: Ordering
information.
15-Mar-2007 5
Previously called revision 4.
Footnote for automotive grade order codes added to Section 6:
Ordering information.
25-Apr-2007 6
Added missing Revision 4 of January 2007 in revision history.
Corrected revision number of March 2007 to Revision 5.
11-Feb-2008 7
Reformatted electrical characteristics table.
Reformatted package information.
Corrected MiniSO8 package information.
Corrected operating temperature range for automotive grade parts.
26-Aug-2008 8
Corrected ESD values in Table 1: Absolute maximum ratings.
Added limitations on input current in Table 1: Absolute maximum
ratings.
Corrected title for Figure 11.
Added E and L1 parameters in Table 4: SO8 package mechanical
data.
Added automotive grade products for MSO8 package in Table 7:
Order codes.
03-Jul-2012 9
Automotive grade level updated in Table 7: Order codes.
Removed order codes: LM358WYD, LM358AWYD, LM258WYD,
LM258AWYD.
09-Jan-2013 10
Small text changes in Features and Description.
Figure 1: Schematic diagram (1/2 LM158W/LM258W/LM358W):
replaced.
Table 7: Order codes: added order codes LM358WST and
LM358AWST.
15-Jul-2013 11
Table 3: replaced DVio with ΔVio/ΔT and DIio with ΔIio/ΔT
Table 7: Order codes: removed the following order codes:
LM158WN, LM158WD, LM258AWYST, LM258WAN, LM258WAD,
LM258WD, LM258WYST, LM358WN, LM358WD, LM358AWD,
LM358WDT, LM358AWDT, LM358WPT, LM358AWPT,
LM358WYDT, LM358AWYDT, LM358AWYPT; updated footnote 1.
DocID9159 Rev 14 19/20
LM158W, LM258W, LM358W Revision history
20
18-Sep-2014 12
Removed DIP8 package
Table 7: Order codes: removed the order codes LM258WN,
LM258AWYDT, LM258AWPT, LM358AWYST, LM358WYST, and
LM358WYPT; added the order codes LM258WYDT, LM358AWDT,
LM358AWPT, and LM358WDT.
06-May-2015 13
Section 5: Package information: replaced “package mechanical
drawing” with “package outline”.
Table 7: Order codes: removed “tube” packaging from all products
31-Jul-2019 14 Updated Table 7: Order codes.
Table 8. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
LM158W, LM258W, LM358W
20/20 DocID9159 Rev 14
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and
improvements to ST products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on
ST products before placing orders. ST products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order
acknowledgement.
Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or
the design of Purchasers’ products.
No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.
ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. For additional information about ST trademarks, please refer to www.st.com/trademarks. All other
product or service names are the property of their respective owners.
Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.
© 2019 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 STMicroelectronics:
  LM358AWST  LM358WST  LM258WDT  LM258AWDT  LM258WPT  LM258WYDT  LM258WYPT  LM258AWYPT
LM358WDT  LM358AWDT  LM358AWPT  LM158WDT